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1.2014 Furniture Industry Export Analysis
HS Code Product Name

9401
Seats (other than those of heading No.9402), whether or not convertible into beds, and parts 

thereof; The following text referred to ‘Seats and parts thereof’

9402

Medical, surgical, dental or veterinary furniture (for example, operating tables, examination 
tables, hospital beds with mechanical fittings, dentists’ chairs)barbers’ chairs and similar chairs, 

having rotating as well as both reclining and elevating; The following text referred to ‘Medical 
furniture and barber chair’

9403 Other furniture and parts thereof

9404

Mattress supports; articles of bedding and similar furnishing (for example, mattresses, quilts, 
eiderdowns, cushions, puffs and pillows) fitted with springs or stuffed or internally fitted with any 
material or of cellular rubber or plastics, whether or not covered; The following text referred to 

‘Spring mattresses; bedding and similar articles’

1.1. China Seats and Parts Thereof (HS: 9401) Export Analysis, from Jan. to 
Dec. 2014
1.1.1. China Seats and Parts Thereof Export Volume and Value, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Month Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

Jan. 125,137,894 2,603,608,979 10.4% 8%
Feb. 61,017,882 1,113,167,352 -16.7% -27.1%
Mar. 99,857,132 1,781,779,446 10.5% 7.1%
Apr. 112,939,405 2,055,687,682 14.9% 5.4%
May 112,634,211 2,025,264,084 14.6% -1.5%
Jun. 96,701,238 1,811,084,674 9.7% -1.4%
Jul. 101,402,228 1,969,942,615 13.8% 9.8%
Aug. 95,318,006 1,910,897,805 8.9% 15.2%
Sep. 91,423,304 1,801,938,352 9.4% 13.3%
Oct. 94,583,667 1,905,297,332 3.9% 0.1%
Nov. 103,438,690 2,177,204,092 3.5% -0.5%
Dec. 114,480,120 2,430,232,915 5.2% 2.1%
Total 1,208,933,777 23,586,105,328 7.8% 2.7%

China Seats and parts thereof Export Value achieved 23.59 billion dollars, which increased 2.7% 
year-on-year, from Jan. to Dec. 2014.
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1.1.2. China Seats and Parts Thereof Major Export Countries/Regions Distribution, from 
Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Country Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 USA 397,150,460 7,180,612,163 3.8% 2.5%
2 Japan 84,938,329 1,586,891,047 8.5% 11.1%
3 United Kingdom 45,749,681 1,157,264,153 16% 5.4%
4 Germany 65,185,889 1,089,308,969 11.9% 5.4%
5 Australia 26,726,416 863,192,071 1.4% -0.2%
6 Canada 39,819,814 806,062,243 -0.1% -6.5%
7 Republic of Korea 31,850,504 693,185,312 19.8% 16.6%
8 Malaysia 28,833,688 625,641,518 19.1% -14.9%
9 France 24,896,143 607,811,221 13.4% 9.6%

10 Singapore 12,651,725 606,825,923 27.5% 9.5%

USA, 30.44%

Japan, 6.73%

United Kingdom, 
4.91%

Germany, 4.62%

Australia, 3.66%
Canada, 3.42%Republic of  

Korea, 2.94%

Malaysia, 2.65%

France, 2.58%

Singapore, 
2.57%

Others, 35.48%

China Seats and Parts Thereof (HS: 9401) Export Markets 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec.2014 (by export value)

Judging from the export data, from Jan. to Dec.2014, China Seats and parts thereof major export 
markets are USA, Japan, United Kingdom, Germany, Australia, Canada, Republic of Korea, 
Malaysia, France, and Singapore and so on.

USA is the biggest export market of China Seats and parts thereof , the total exports from China to 
USA are 7.18 billion US dollars, which increased 2.5% year-on-year, accounted for 30.44% of the 
total exports, which followed by Japan, which accounted for 6.73% of the market share.
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1.1.3. China Seats and Parts Thereof Major Export Original Places of Exported Goods, from 
Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Region Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 Guangdong 358,328,023 10,581,579,890 8.9% 0.8%
2 Zhejiang 426,633,371 6,606,124,798 10.9% 12.6%
3 Jiangsu 139,907,792 1,805,876,668 2.9% 3.6%
4 Shanghai 84,250,650 1,373,611,090 -3.9% 2.6%
5 Fujian 70,388,422 848,449,505 0.9% 4%
6 Shandong 38,005,146 695,089,870 22.9% 27.3%
7 Hebei 32,344,905 462,802,684 29.2% 28%
8 Tianjin 11,832,265 218,137,397 32.8% 14.1%
9 Jiangxi 6,294,924 205,889,439 4.7% -22.6%

10 Liaoning 5,921,162 143,236,938 -20.8% -40.4%

Guangdong, Zhejiang, Jiangsu and Shanghai are the major original places of exported goods of 
China Seats and parts thereof, the four province total exports accounted for 83.47% of the China 
total export volumes, the export value accounted for 86.35% of the total.

1.2. China Medical Furniture and Barber Chair (HS: 9402) Export Value Trend 
Analysis, from Jan. to Dec. 2014
1.2.1. China Medical Furniture and Barber Chair Export Volume and Value, from Jan. to Dec. 
2014

Month Volume(Unit) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

Jan. 492,794 62,598,651 44.5% 25.6%
Feb. 1,213,515 29,862,359 413% -24.1%
Mar. 2,456,100 45,035,689 860% 17.8%
Apr. 3,312,168 50,005,097 925.7% 5.9%
May 4,486,608 51,025,612 1185.1% -0.6%
Jun. 3,581,920 55,316,271 604.1% 4.5%
Jul. 4,092,317 62,248,520 1021% 20.4%
Aug. 4,032,418 62,714,411 1008.6% 16.7%
Sep. 4,094,816 60,637,057 1176% 27.1%
Oct. 3,786,228 61,456,028 999.3% 21.3%
Nov. 4,192,539 67,760,997 850.3% 16.9%
Dec. 4,469,918 82,007,734 1285% 44%
Total 40,211,341 690,668,426 863.8 15.6

China Medical furniture and barber chair cumulative Export Volume was about 40.21 million 
units, which increased 863.8% year-on-year; export value achieved 691 million US dollars, which 
increased 15.6% year-on-year.
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1.2.2. China Medical Furniture and Barber Chair Major Export Countries/Regions 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Country Volume(Unit) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 USA 18,420,321 135,990,132 1321.4% 2%
2 Japan 977,374 50,606,680 314.4% 13.6%
3 United Kingdom 1,187,004 41,518,401 412% -4.4%
4 Indonesia 382,244 25,433,276 217.2% 144%
5 India 325,956 20,404,579 185.6% 19.9%
6 Malaysia 512,518 19,082,842 481.9% 43.3%
7 Germany 1,044,429 17,523,359 830.6% -1.9%
8 Australia 280,048 17,055,940 213.3% 10.7%
9 Saudi Arabia 102,835 16,528,352 47.1% 13.5%

10 Venezuela 42,582 15,734,531 464.1% 742.6%

USA, 19.69%

Japan, 7.33%

United 
Kingdom, 6.01%

Indonesia, 
3.68%

India, 2.95%

Malaysia, 2.76%

Germany, 
2.54%Australia, 2.47%Saudi Arabia, 

2.39%

Venezuela, 
2.28%

Others, 47.89%

China Medical Furniture and Barber Chair (HS: 9402) Export 
Markets Distribution, from Jan. to Dec.2014 (by export value)

Judging from the export data from Jan. to Dec. 2014, China Medical furniture and barber chair 
Major Export markets are USA, Japan, United Kingdom, Indonesia, India, Malaysia, Germany, 
Australia, Saudi Arabia, and Venezuela and so on.

USA, Japan and United Kingdom are the first-three export market of China Medical furniture and 
barber chair, the export value to them accounted for 19.69%, 7.33% and 6.01% of the total export 
value.

From Jan. to Dec. 2014, among the first-ten China Medical furniture and barber chair markets, the 
export value from China to Venezuela increased the fastest, which increased 742.6% year-on-
year.
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1.2.3. China Medical Furniture and Barber Chair Major Export Original Places of Exported 
Goods, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Region Volume(Unit) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 Guangdong 11,475,728 266,919,230 644.9% 21.1%
2 Jiangsu 15,507,480 172,808,072 1806% 16.5%
3 Zhejiang 8,321,730 74,209,539 977% 17.5%
4 Shanghai 1,874,130 65,291,426 339.6% 4.1%
5 Fujian 1,290,730 29,680,498 422.2% 0.1%
6 Beijing 97,370 21,915,754 1005.7% 14.7%
7 Hebei 334,838 15,227,872 218.7% -5.1%
8 Shandong 127,954 8,604,509 99% 11.9%
9 Tianjin 332,428 5,358,723 262.1% 46.5%

10 Jiangxi 168,270 4,518,823 1118.6% 41.8%

Guangdong and Jiangsu are the original places of exported goods of China medical furniture and 
barber chair, from Jan. to Dec. 2014, the above two provinces' total export volumes accounted for 
67.1% of the total export, the export value accounted for 63.67% of the total. Among China first-
ten medical furniture and barber chair original places of exported goods, the export value of Tianjin 
increased the largest year-on-year, which increased 46.5%.

1.3. China Other Furniture and Parts Thereof (HS: 9403) Export Value Trend 
Analysis, from Jan. to Dec. 2014
1.3.1. China Other Furniture and Parts Thereof Export Volume and Value, from Jan. to Dec. 
2014

Month Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

Jan. 161,904,016 3,050,997,840 -6.1% 1.5%
Feb. 60,737,978 1,066,949,057 -34.7% -42.8%
Mar. 99,534,846 1,694,783,528 -22.2% -7.4%
Apr. 122,215,927 2,188,373,299 -21.2% -13.3%
May 139,380,245 2,375,395,495 2.4% -6.8%
Jun. 123,599,999 2,234,463,971 -13.6% -3.8%
Jul. 142,594,873 2,558,826,777 0.2% 8.9%
Aug. 135,672,287 2,529,395,386 -4.9% 17.5%
Sep. 121,261,243 2,483,974,801 -12.4% 16.3%
Oct. 118,758,707 2,430,791,106 -14.6% -2.6%
Nov. 130,151,229 2,749,839,840 -16.1% 0.2%
Dec. 143,526,642 3,074,599,125 -8.8% 6%
Total 1,499,337,992 28,438,390,225 -11.9% -1.5%
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China other furniture and parts thereof Export Value was about 28.44 billion US dollars, which 
declined 1.5% year-on-year, from Jan. to Dec. 2014.

1.3.2. China Other Furniture and Parts Thereof Major Export Countries/Regions Distribution, 
from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Country Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 USA 470,658,271 7,760,910,921 1.9% 1.8%
2 Malaysia 35,756,274 1,350,740,983 -48.8% -19.2%
3 Japan 89,083,171 1,312,646,948 0.7% 4.2%
4 Hong Kong 66,265,108 1,232,007,723 -33.1% -10.3%
5 Singapore 33,551,765 1,222,032,915 -32% 12.3%
6 United Kingdom 62,558,777 1,209,786,427 -0.7% 5.1%
7 Australia 62,978,962 995,249,562 11.9% -0.2%
8 Germany 66,726,894 869,242,484 5.5% 0.7%
9 UAE 22,952,921 828,409,086 -59.3% -26.5%

10 Canada 38,520,355 719,219,806 -5% -8.7%

USA, 27.29%
Malaysia, 

4.75%

Japan, 4.62%

Hong Kong, 
4.33%

Singapore, 
4.30%United 

Kingdom, 
4.25%

Australia, 
3.50%

Germany, 
3.06%

UAE, 2.91%

Canada, 2.53%

Others, 38.46%

China Other Furniture and Parts Thereof (HS: 9403) Export 
Markets Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Judging from the export data, from Jan. to Dec.2014, China other furniture and parts thereof major 
export markets are USA, Malaysia, Japan, Hong Kong, Singapore, United Kingdom, Australia, 
Germany, UAE, and Canada and so on.

USA, Malaysia and Japan are the first-three export market of China other furniture and parts 
thereof, the export value to them accounted for 27.29%, 4.75% and 4.62% of the total export 
value.
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1.3.3. China Other Furniture and Parts Thereof Major Export Original Places of Exported 
Goods, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Region Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 Guangdong 593,574,036 14,870,210,206 -1.8% 3.8%
2 Zhejiang 198,652,056 3,219,482,377 3.3% 4.2%
3 Fujian 141,781,025 2,089,688,019 -7.4% 2.5%
4 Shandong 100,937,168 1,717,474,223 -18.9% -3.5%
5 Jiangsu 140,245,312 1,585,897,017 -1.1% 4.8%
6 Shanghai 85,140,109 1,407,077,994 8% 5.9%
7 Jiangxi 33,052,939 594,870,112 -56% -33.2%
8 Hebei 29,825,608 544,870,473 -11.5% 11.7%
9 Liaoning 37,651,982 418,704,325 1.1% -15.5%

10 Tianjin 42,584,903 372,268,545 20.2% 7.2%

Guangdong is the original places of exported goods of China Other furniture and parts thereof, 
from Jan. to Dec. 2014, the export volumes accounted for 39.59% of the total export, and the 
export value accounted for 52.29% of the total.

1.4. China Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles (HS: 9404) Export 
Value Trend Analysis, from Jan. to Dec. 2014
1.4.1. China Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles Export Volume and Value, from 
Jan. to Dec. 2014

Month Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

Jan. 95,866,682 760,587,220 11.4% 15%
Feb. 42,186,723 317,591,558 -23.8% -27.7%
Mar. 71,927,431 568,814,043 7.5% 8.6%
Apr. 88,714,772 688,858,788 7.8% 7%
May 89,337,131 680,134,191 0.8% 0.7%
Jun. 82,393,659 630,418,922 -1.1% -0.9%
Jul. 87,958,656 685,845,867 6.5% 8.6%
Aug. 92,487,996 716,855,530 5.6% 8.4%
Sep. 94,872,045 726,382,171 5.4% 5.9%
Oct. 97,717,111 743,312,465 9.4% 5.7%
Nov. 89,809,159 707,151,040 -2.4% -2.1%
Dec. 83,923,957 685,785,087 -0.7% 0.2%
Total 1,017,195,322 7,911,736,882 2.9% 3.2%

China spring mattresses; Bedding and similar articles export value achieved 7.91 billion US 
dollars, which increased 3.2% year-on-year, from Jan. to Dec. 2014.
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1.4.2. China Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles Major Export Countries/
Regions Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Country Volume(-) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 USA 348,935,894 2,496,359,013 3.2% 1.2%
2 Japan 146,288,496 1,130,637,842 -5.2% -5.1%
3 Australia 32,159,837 316,047,228 3.8% 0.8%
4 United Kingdom 37,131,493 270,853,739 12.3% 11.2%
5 Germany 33,670,765 240,034,264 7.7% 5.1%
6 Republic of Korea 28,617,995 237,835,658 8% 20.3%
7 Canada 26,569,789 215,286,384 -3.3% -2.1%
8 Thailand 12,691,043 148,577,488 27% 45.8%
9 UAE 17,981,126 147,627,424 8.7% 10%

10 Saudi Arabia 17,034,405 134,756,706 19.2% 17.7%

USA, 31.55%

Japan, 14.29%

Australia, 3.99%
United 

Kingdom, 
3.42%

Germany, 
3.03%

Republic of  
Korea, 3.01%

Canada, 2.72%
Thailand, 1.88%

UAE, 1.87%

Saudi Arabia, 
1.70%

Others, 32.53%

China Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles Export 
Markets Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014 (by export value)

Judging from the export data, from Jan. to Dec.2014, China spring mattresses; Bedding and similar 
articles major export markets are USA, Japan, Australia, United Kingdom, Germany, Republic of 
Korea, Canada, Thailand, UAE, and Saudi Arabia and so on.

USA, Japan, Australia are the first-three export market of china spring mattresses; Bedding and 
similar articles, the export value to them accounted for 31.55%, 14.29% and 3.99% of the total 
export value.
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1.4.3. China Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles Major Export Original Places 
of Exported Goods, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Region Volume(KG) Value(USD)
Compared with the same period last year

Volume Value

1 Zhejiang 350,353,974 2,378,480,455 1.9% 3.5%
2 Jiangsu 337,439,196 2,273,768,507 5.2% 10.3%
3 Guangdong 71,322,319 1,159,234,266 5.7% -3.1%
4 Shanghai 89,256,606 678,416,093 1.6% -1.1%
5 Shandong 87,948,995 621,568,076 0.2% -0.7%
6 Fujian 10,998,202 220,634,708 -17.4% 10.1%
7 Anhui 28,595,266 175,526,470 29.8% 12%

8
Xinjiang Uygur 

Autonomous Region
7,279,519 57,509,499 -23.6% -15.4%

9 Liaoning 4,742,786 45,791,952 -4.5% -19.5%
10 Jiangxi 5,992,263 45,154,141 9.5% -18%

Zhejiang, Jiangsu and Guangdong are the original places of exported goods of China spring 
mattresses; Bedding and similar articles, from Jan. to Dec. 2014, the export volumes of the above 
provinces accounted for 74.63% of the total export, and the export value accounted for 73.45% of 
the total.

(Source: China Customs)
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2. Global Furniture Industry Import and Export Analysis
2.1. Global Furniture Industry Import Analysis
2.1.1. Seats and Parts Thereof (HS: 9401) Major Import Countries/Regions Distribution, from 
Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Import Country/Region Import Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 USA 21,688,360 9.90%
2 Germany 8,428,148 12.45%
3 Canada 3,460,936 4.98%
4 United Kingdom 3,438,014 5.58%
5 France 3,434,348 5.42%
6 Japan 2,711,382 6.23%
7 Mexico 1,985,516 0.89%
8 China 1,592,169 1.15%
9 Spain 1,513,225 13.57%

10 Belgium 1,509,720 2.03%
11 Russian Federation 1,367,389 -9.10%
12 Czech Republic 1,340,658 23.36%
13 Australia 1,289,662 5.96%
14 Netherlands 1,147,511 5.59%
15 Italy 1,028,651 8.74%
16 Republic of Korea 1,026,029 18.00%
17 Switzerland 1,016,479 0.71%
18 Poland 998,422 29.12%
19 Austria 882,181 -0.75%
20 Sweden 734,443 4.22%

Among the above twenty Seats and parts thereof imports regions and countries, USA, Germany 
and Canada were the top three ones, the imports were 21.69 billion US dollars(increased 9.9% 
YOY), 8.43 billion US dollars (increased 12.45% YOY), 3.46 billion US dollars (increased 4.98% 
YOY).
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2.1.2. Medical Furniture and Barber Chair (HS: 9402) Major Import Countries/Regions 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Import Country/Region Import Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 USA 857,520 -0.34%
2 Germany 200,034 5.16%
3 Canada 186,707 0.23%
4 France 155,261 6.94%
5 United Kingdom 147,695 11.52%
6 China 135,855 10.81%
7 Japan 109,955 2.53%
8 Australia 99,534 30.53%
9 Netherlands 99,108 -2.99%

10 Russian Federation 95,474 -26.28%
11 Italy 80,323 14.25%
12 Saudi Arabia 79,884 -36.26%
13 Switzerland 74,332 0.64%
14 Austria 67,117 11.69%
15 Mexico 63,776 1.21%
16 Brazil 60,701 17.41%
17 Belgium 58,725 7.72%
18 Poland 55,229 -11.23%
19 Norway 53,596 4.47%
20 Spain 47,166 22.86%

Among the above twenty Medical furniture and barber chair imports regions and countries, USA, 
Germany and Canada were the top three ones, the imports were 858 million US dollars(declined 
0.34% YOY), 200 million US dollars (increased 5.16% YOY), 187 million US dollars (increased 
0.23% YOY).
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2.1.3. Other Furniture and Parts Thereof (HS: 9403) Major Import Countries/Regions 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Import Country/Region Import Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 USA 20,057,906 8.26%
2 Germany 5,759,465 4.22%
3 France 4,162,840 3.29%
4 United Kingdom 4,134,372 6.04%
5 Japan 2,885,782 -0.57%
6 Canada 2,848,954 1.05%
7 Switzerland 2,254,224 0.91%
8 Russian Federation 1,709,970 -6.40%
9 Austria 1,661,026 -1.28%

10 Australia 1,614,074 6.31%
11 Belgium 1,573,075 5.55%
12 Netherlands 1,473,763 -0.48%
13 Norway 1,297,210 3.21%
14 Sweden 1,280,314 6.34%
15 Italy 1,272,495 12.45%
16 Spain 1,186,588 15.87%
17 China 969,800 25.07%
18 Denmark 854,302 7.64%
19 Saudi Arabia 831,936 -19.64%
20 Republic of Korea 729,358 22.51%

Among the above twenty other furniture and parts thereof imports regions and countries, USA, 
Germany and France were the top three ones, the imports were 20.06 billion US dollars(increased 
8.26% YOY), 5.76 billion US dollars (increased 4.22% YOY), 4.16 billion US dollars (increased 
3.29% YOY).
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2.1.4. Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles (HS: 9404) Major Import Countries/
Regions Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Import Country/Region Import Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 USA 3,038,611 4.94%
2 Japan 1,310,492 -3.79%
3 Germany 1,081,652 -1.35%
4 France 650,173 2.47%
5 United Kingdom 543,766 11.00%
6 Canada 493,183 -0.25%
7 Australia 361,915 4.59%
8 Netherlands 347,262 -0.32%
9 Switzerland 320,905 5.53%

10 Sweden 318,869 3.11%
11 Belgium 310,242 5.36%
12 Spain 294,330 14.49%
13 Italy 283,273 13.66%
14 Republic of Korea 278,966 11.76%
15 Austria 235,972 -2.12%
16 Denmark 222,351 14.34%
17 Norway 190,668 -0.31%
18 Poland 178,641 17.37%
19 Mexico 146,296 17.49%
20 Turkey 127,363 9.70%

Among the above twenty Spring mattresses; Bedding and similar articles imports regions and 
countries, USA, Japan and Germany were the top three ones, the imports were 3.04 billion US 
dollars(increased 4.94% YOY), 1.31 billion US dollars declined 3.79% YOY), 1.08 billion US dollars 
(declined 1.35% YOY).
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2.2. Global Furniture Industry Export Analysis
2.2.1. Seats and Parts Thereof (HS: 9401) Major Export Countries/Regions Distribution, from 
Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Export Country/Region Export Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 China 23,587,181 2.74%
2 Mexico 6,240,959 18.42%
3 Poland 5,566,461 11.01%
4 USA 4,450,905 10.88%
5 Germany 4,373,416 2.97%
6 Italy 3,544,957 5.40%
7 Czech Republic 2,601,873 16.61%
8 Canada 1,715,238 4.02%
9 Romania 1,687,679 23.82%

10 France 1,392,790 0.76%
11 United Kingdom 1,363,170 18.97%
12 Hungary 1,004,619 1.77%
13 Republic of Korea 900,121 -6.70%
14 Portugal 850,877 23.99%
15 Netherlands 825,612 6.70%
16 Japan 823,561 -12.61%
17 Turkey 787,735 6.63%
18 Slovenia 718,336 -7.64%
19 Slovakia 712,133 4.16%
20 Spain 614,158 7.42%

Among the above twenty seats and parts thereof exports regions and countries, China, Mexico and 
Poland were the top three ones, the exports were 23.59 billion US dollars(increased 2.74% YOY), 
6.24 billion US dollars declined 18.42% YOY), 5.57 billion US dollars (declined 11.01% YOY).
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2.2.2. Medical Furniture and Barber Chair (HS: 9402) Major Export Countries/Regions 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Export Country/Region Export Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 China 690,684 15.40%
2 USA 655,776 8.61%
3 Germany 587,201 -1.31%
4 Mexico 213,380 1.58%
5 Poland 181,091 26.88%
6 Italy 157,054 -0.49%
7 United Kingdom 148,093 9.66%
8 Czech Republic 139,543 7.09%
9 Taiwan 121,135 1.09%

10 Canada 114,384 -6.11%
11 France 110,350 3.50%
12 Netherlands 89,298 -8.37%
13 Japan 63,568 16.20%
14 Spain 47,929 18.64%
15 Turkey 44,501 -14.69%
16 Sweden 41,353 -7.33%
17 Finland 38,666 -16.81%
18 Belgium 30,527 -2.39%
19 Austria 28,466 6.35%
20 Portugal 25,783 1.73%

Among the above medical furniture and barber chair exports regions and countries, China was 
No.1, the export value was 691 million US dollars, which increased 15.4% YOY, followed by USA 
and Germany. The exports of them were 656 million US dollars (increased 8.61% YOY), 587 
million US dollars (declined 1.31% YOY).
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2.2.3. Other Furniture and Parts Thereof (HS: 9403) Major Export Countries/Regions 
Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Export Country/Region Export Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 China 28,440,252 -1.50%
2 Italy 7,905,997 2.30%
3 Germany 7,746,686 1.89%
4 Poland 4,324,225 14.96%
5 USA 3,225,632 1.15%
6 Canada 2,271,270 7.64%
7 Malaysia 1,870,814 4.81%
8 Sweden 1,590,155 -4.34%
9 Denmark 1,480,913 3.91%

10 Turkey 1,456,953 9.88%
11 Spain 1,426,733 3.68%
12 France 1,296,111 -2.38%
13 Republic of Lithuania 1,201,483 15.05%
14 Austria 1,045,661 -1.25%
15 Taiwan 1,016,863 9.20%
16 Mexico 1,000,742 5.01%
17 United Kingdom 977,667 5.15%
18 Netherlands 861,478 -4.37%
19 Portugal 848,941 6.23%
20 Belgium 832,473 -0.19%

Among the above other furniture and parts thereof exports regions and countries, China was No.1, 
and the export value was 28.44 billion US dollars, which declined 1.5% YOY, followed by Italy and 
Germany. The exports of them were 7.91 billion US dollars (increased 2.3% YOY), 7.75 billion US 
dollars (declined 1.89% YOY).
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2.2.4. Spring Mattresses; Bedding and Similar Articles (HS: 9404) Major Export Countries/
Regions Distribution, from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Code Export Country/Region Export Value(Thousand USD) Compared with the same period last year

1 China 7,913,439 3.17%
2 Poland 1,188,556 12.52%
3 Germany 589,423 -0.85%
4 Belgium 415,723 2.59%
5 Denmark 415,076 3.92%
6 USA 393,780 3.16%
7 Italy 356,735 3.17%
8 India 348,316 10.89%
9 Mexico 264,005 6.21%

10 Netherlands 238,903 -0.30%
11 Spain 222,969 15.42%
12 Austria 202,764 1.52%
13 Estonia 202,402 0.35%
14 Sweden 180,225 2.06%
15 France 150,956 3.87%
16 United Kingdom 142,951 9.43%
17 Turkey 132,716 9.51%
18 Republic of Lithuania 127,274 16.88%
19 Portugal 124,714 1.54%
20 Bulgaria 103,085 20.62%

Among the above twenty Spring mattresses; Bedding and similar articles exports regions and 
countries, China, Poland and Germany were the top three ones, the exports were 7.91 billion US 
dollars(increased 3.17% YOY), 1.19 billion US dollars (increased 12.52% YOY) 589 million US 
dollars (declined 18.42% YOY).

(Source:UN COMTRADE)
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3. Furniture Industry Data Analysis of Made-in-China.com
3.1. Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Interest Analysis of Made-in-
China.com

Sofa

Off ice Furniture

Bedroom Furniture

Living Room Furniture

Kitchen Furniture

Outdoor Furniture

Store & Supermarket Furniture

Dining Room Furniture

Bathroom Furniture

Seating, Table & Furniture

Rattan & Wicker Furniture

Hotel Furniture

Children & Baby Furniture

Commercial Furniture

Furniture Parts & Accessories

Wooden Furniture

Mirror

Blind, Shade & Shutter

School Furniture

Folding Furniture

Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Interest Rank Top 20 
of Made-in-China.com from Jan. to Dec. 2014

Furniture Industry buyers pay the most attention to sofa, followed by office furniture, from Jan. to 
Dec. 2014
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3.2. Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Hot Search Keywords of Made-in-
China.com

Kitchen Cabinet(s)

Furniture

Living Room Furniture

Chair

Kitchen Furniture

Home Furniture

Sofa Set

Bedroom Furniture

Sofa

Wardrobe

Leather Sofa

Garden Furniture

Computer Table

Bedroom Set

Modern Furniture

Salon Furniture

Wooden Sofa

Outdoor Furniture

Hotel Furniture

Salon Chair

Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Hot Search Keywords 
Top 20 of Made-in-China.com from Jan. to Mar. 2015

The most popular search keyword in Furniture Industry is Kitchen Cabinet(s) on Made-in-China.
com, followed by Furniture, from Jan. to Mar. 2015
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3.3. Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Distribution of Made-in-China.
com
Statistics Time:Jan. to Dec. 2014
By continent:

Europe, 
21.97%

North America, 
18.57%

South Asia, 
14.93%

Africa, 14.44%

Middle East, 
11.40%

Others, 
18.69%

Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Distribution of 
Made-in-China.com, from Jan. to Dec. 2014 (by continent)

By Country:

United States, 
12.35% India, 12.20%

Australia, 
4.78%

United 
Kingdom, 

4.74%

Nigeria, 3.67%

South Africa, 
2.35%

Canada, 2.11%

Saudi Arabia, 
2.07%Brazil, 1.95%

Hongkong, 
1.89%

Others, 51.89%

Furniture Industry Professional Buyers Distribution of 
Made-in-China.com, from Jan. to Dec. 2014 (by country)

Divided by continent, Furniture Industry Professional Buyers of Made-in-China.com are from 
Europe, North America, South Asia, Africa, and the Middle East and so on. Divided by country, 
Furniture Industry Professional Buyers of Made-in-China.com are from USA, India, Australia, and 
United Kingdom and so on.

(Source:Made-in-China.Com)
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